Date Day
Aug 18 Fri.
Aug 25 Fri.
Sept 1 Fri.
Sept 8 Fri.
Sept 15 Fri.
Sept 22 Fri.
Oct 6 Fri.
Oct 13 Fri.
Oct 20 Fri.
Oct 27 Fri.
Head Coach
Athletic Director
Principal

Mascot

School Colors

W.J. Keenan High School
Varsity Football 2023

Opponent Home/Away
Dreher Away
O-W Home
Richland Northeast Away
North Central Home
Fairfield Central » Away
Newberry A Home
(Military Appreciation Night)
Columbia A Away
Eau Claire » Home
(Homecoming)
Mid-Carolina » Away
Gray Academy A Home
(Senior night)

Ray McCleod

Sean Gilley

Vondre T. Whaley

Raiders

Navy Blue and Gold

7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm



